

ABEST21240216-1 February 16, 2024

### **ABEST21 International Annual Conference 2024**

We are delighted to announce that we are holding the ABEST21 International Annual 2024 in Tokyo.

#### 1. Date

Day1: Monday, March 18th, 2024 - Meeting and Ceremonies

Day2: Tuesday, March 19<sup>th</sup>, 2024 – Study tour to Tsukuba (Optional)

## 2. Schedule (Time: Tokyo time)

<Day1>

09:00-10:00: Registration

10:00-18:00:

Annual Meeting 2024

Accreditation 2024 Granting Ceremony KAIZEN Award 2024 Granting Ceremony Schools' Presentations by 2024 Accredited Schools, KAIZEN Award winners and New School Members



#### 1. Visit to JICA Tsukuba:

- Attend a lecture on JICA's Agricultural Co-creation Hub and smart agriculture activities.
- → Explore JICA's collaboration projects with private sectors during a field trip to the JICA's smart agricultural farm.

### 2. Visit to JAXA Tsukuba Space Center (Japan Aerospace Exploration Agency):

♦ Learn about space exploration and research conducted by JAXA.

# 3. Venue (Day1)

International Conference Hall Aoyama Gakuin University – Aoyama Campus 4-4-25 Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan





Map: https://www.aoyama.ac.jp/en/outline/map\_directions.html

# 4. Registration

Please visit our exclusive website below for the registration and updated information.

URL: <a href="https://www.abest21.org/keypage/amtg/">https://www.abest21.org/keypage/amtg/</a>

PW: already informed to members

When you have any further inquiries, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

ABEST21 International Accreditation Unit

<Contact Information>
ABEST21 International Accreditation Unit

E-mail: 2021abest21-pr@abest21.org / Tel.+81-33498-6220 / Fax. +81-33498-6221